Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paola Iovanna	04/22/2008
Roberto Sabella	04/22/2008
Ivano Bartoli	04/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)	
Street Address:	SE-164 83	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-164	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12105926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)583-7864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

972-583-8656 Phone:

Email: debbie.xl.brown@ericsson.com

Correspondent Name: Sidney Weatherford Address Line 1: 6300 Legacy Drive Address Line 2: MS EVR 1C11

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P23407-US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sidney Weatherford

Total Attachments: 5

500588926

source=P23407-US_2008-04-22_Executed_Assignment_Letter#page1.tif

REEL: 021218 FRAME: 0727

PATENT

source=P23407-US_2008-04-22_Executed_Assignment_Letter#page2.tif source=P23407-US_2008-04-22_Executed_Assignment_Letter#page3.tif source=P23407-US_2008-04-22_Executed_Assignment_Letter#page4.tif source=P23407-US_2008-04-22_Executed_Assignment_Letter#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 021218 FRAME: 0728

Attorney Docket Number P23407-US1 Page 1 of 5

Assignment Letter

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

- Paola Iovanna, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via Ferri 3, 00046 Rome, Italy,
- 2) Roberto Sabella, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via Ferri 3, 00046 Rome, Italy
- Ivano Bartoli, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via B. Nogara 22, 00119,
 Rome, Italy, and
- 4) Laura Vellante, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via delle Banane 12, 00172, Rome, Italy

hereby sell and assign to Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden (the Company), having registered offices at SE-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR QUALITY OF SERVICE (QOS) PLANNING FOR AN ETHERNET BASED NETWORK, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below the application number and filing date of said application now identified as Attorney Docket No. P23407-US1 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Serial Number:	
Filing Date:	

Attorney Docket Number P23407-US1 Page 2 of 5

Assignment Letter

22rd April 2008 Date	Paola lo First Inv	
Paola lovanna to us kno	own and known to us to be the	efore us personally appeared e individual named in and who ed that he/she executed the
Witness 1 Signature	Print Name	VIA SEGESTA, A, WATY, PORA, TALY Address
Witness 2 Signature	FRANCES CONSERTE Print Name	VIN DILLA FERRITARA 1 , DODGE Address GROTTAFERRAM (EA) , 11424

Assignment Letter

Roberto Sabella
Second Inventor

Accordance Second Inventor

Address

Attorney Docket Number P23407-US1 Page 4 of 5

Assignment Letter

22/c4/2ccs_ Date		Ivano Bartoli Third Inventor	
On the 22th day of Ivano Bartoli, to us known executed the foregoing same.	wn and known to us	to be the individual ha	imed in and who
Witness 1 Signature	Accessava.ట మె	Sco V:A Secé Address	ISTA A, CLAFF, ICHA, ITALY
Witness 2 Signature	FRANCISCO CO Print Name	Address	<u>A FERRIFAN 1.</u> 00146 GROTTAFFARATA(RA),1711.

Attorney Docket Number P23407-US1 Page 5 of 5

Assignment Letter

<u>22/04 2003</u> Date		ne Marie ra Vellante rth Inventor
Laura Vallante to us know	vn' and known to us to be	, before us personally appeared the individual named in and who edged that he/she executed the
Witness 1 Signature	Acessముస్తున్నం గెంకడం Print Name	V.A SEGECTA 1, CO179, MIMA, ITALY Address
Jules Louis E. Witness 2 Signature	हत्रदहुद्धः <i>किलीहर्</i> कः Print Name	Address GENTTAFERLATO(RA), ITAL

TPLINO PATENT 80 +0 +2 REEL: 021218 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 07/10/2008 2006892490